INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SERVICE
PARTS LIST

FOR TWO POST
(SURFACE MOUNTED)
HYDRAULIC LIFT .

These automotive lifts comply with all

requirements of the current American

ANSI B153.1, as issued by the National

Bureau of Standards of the United

States Department of Commerce.

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

MODEL CAPACITY

AFH-50 5000 ibs. | 2,268 Kg
AFH-70A 70001Ibs. | 3,175 Kg
AFH-90A | 9000Ibs. | 4,082 Kg

MODEL NO. INSTALLER
SERIAL NO.
DATE INSTALLED

WARNING
Do not start installation before studying this booklet to become tamiliar with installation
procedure. Acquaint yourself with model type to avoid improper installation.

AFH-50,AFH-70A,AFH-90A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

AFH-50 ONLY

AFH-70A SHOWN: PARTS
SIMILAR ON ALL LIFTS.

AFH-50,AFH-70A,AFH-90A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


TEM
NOQ.
1.

PNEHm s WP

10.
11.

12
13.

14
15,
16.
17
18.
19.

21,
22,

24
25,
N
28,
30.

.
32
33.
34,
3b.

36.

PART
NO.

1086650
1086637
1086568
1088569
1686877
1086115
1085149
1086092
1085150
1086089
1086090
$-20038
1086648
1086674
1086647
1086554
G-181167
$-16329
5-12540
1086126
G-118777
$21137
1086144
1086088
1086600
1086172
1086603
1086162
1086608
1086166
1086611
1086167
1086613
1086170
1086609
1086165
1086602
1086168
1086612
1086188
1086610
1086138
1086019
1086615
1086020
1086620
1086089
1086092
1088556
1086618
518764
1086021
1086666
1086652
1086508
1086537
1086095
1086096
1086675.
1086089
1086240
1085241
1086518
$21137
G-274821

QUANTITY
-50-70A-90A

LI X T SN

LI 7 L~ ]

L R N N N

'_l—.b"_nl—h”_"_l‘.-l_l'—ll-—i'-ll—b'.al-b'—l'—"—l'm

NMNMN—=—=LHOD "

2

LR, ¥ T - I

8]
P N - I

B S T T e e ]

MNMMNMNMBOMNMOD®DoE ' M

"'""""'""""“",_:.'NW'#'_&'

- N O

e N® s

—

—_

L i R RIS S N e g

NNOMNNDD KGN '

DESCRIPTION ITEM PART QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

NO. NO., -60-70A-90A

Mast (Powear Side) W.A. 37. 1086681 2 . - Lift Latch Pawl W A,
Mast (Non Power Side) W.A. 1086816 - 2 2 Lift Latch Pawl W.A.
Mast W. A, 38 1086683 2 2 2 Relaase Pivor
Mast WA, . 39. 5-21860 2 2 2 Washer
Guide Wheel §-278. 222 1/8 Cotter
Guide Wheel 40, 1086050 2 2 2 Compression Spring
inner Snap Ring. 41. 1086049 2 2 2 Release Handle
{nnar Snap Ring 53627 2 2 2 1/16 x 1/2 Cottar
Bearing 4z 1086681 - - Chain {Leaf}
Baaring 1086108 -2 2 Chain (Laaf}
Outer Snap Ring 1086104. 2 4 4 Master Link w/side Plates & Cotter
E-Typa Ring: 43. 1086145 2 22 Warning Decal {Not Shown)
Guide Wheel Shaft 44, 1086621 4 - - Arm WA
Carriage Stop (Power Sids) 1086627 - 4 - Arm WA,
Mast Top W.A, 10868546 . - Arm WA,
Wheel Carrier Bracket W. A, 45, 1088827 4 - - Extension Arm W.A,
Bolt 1/2" x 1-1/2" 1086532 - - Extension Armr WA,
Bolt 5/8* x 2-1/2" 1086548 - - 4 Extension Arm W.A,
1/2" Locknut 46. 1086830 4 - . Pivot Pin W.A.
5/8"" Locknut 1086830 _ - 4 - Pivot #in WA,
Washer 1/2* 7086036 - - 4  PiotPinW.A,
Washer 5/8" 47. 1086632 4 - - Swivel Foot Pad
Decal (Not Shown) 1086113 - 4 4 Swivel Foot Pad =
Hyd. Cylindar Ass’y 48. 5 4 - . Swivel Foot Adapter
Hyd. Cylinder Ass'y - 4 4 Swivel Foot Adapter
Cylinder Tube W.A. 49. 1088636 4 - - Swivel Foor Adapter
Cylinder Tuba W A, 1088032 - 4 4 Swivel Foot Adapter
Plunger Ass'y 50, 1086071 -1 - Chain Trough
Plunger Ass'y 1088064 - -1 Chain Trough
O-Ring 51, 1088073 -1 - Hydraulic Connector Line
O-Ring 1086067 - -1 Hydraulic Connector Line
Back-Up Ring 52, 1086688 1 - - Chain Cover
Back-Up Ring 1086072 -1 - Chain Cover
Gland Retaining Wirs: 1086055 - -1 Chain Cover
Gland Retaining Wire 53. 1095056 - 22 Base Closing Plate
Gland 54, 10868131 4 4 4 1/2" Lacknut
Giand 55 10BGE71 1 - - Chain
U-Cup 1086662 - 2. Equalizing Chain
U-Cup. 1086563 . - 2 Equalizing Chain
Rod Wiper 1086112 2 4 4 Master Link w/side Plates & Cotter
Rod Wiper 58 10868022 - 2 2 Cylinder Hyd. Line
Elbow b7. 1086130 10 16 16 Anchor Balt Ass.y.
Chain Wheel Mntg. Brkt. 58 1086242 T 11 Motor/Pump/Reservoir
Chain Wheel Mnty. Brkt. 58. 1086679 4 4 & Threaded Roll‘g Screw 5/16-18
Whest 80. 1086023 11 1 Hyd. Line
Whaal 61. 1086140 - 11 Teo
Radial Bearing 62 1086132 11 1 Motor Control Handle
inner Ring 83. 10867121 111 Knob NOT
Roller Pin 84. 1086122 1 1 1  ClevisPln SHOWN
Roaller Pin 86, 1086123 111 Speed Nut
Retaining Ring 86. 1086125 Tt Famale Electric Plug
Wheel Axlg & Spacer 67. 1086098 - 22 Coupling
Carriage {Powar Side) W.A.
Carriaga {Non Powaer Side) W.A.
Carriege W. A,
Carriage W.A
Com Ralter PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

oll Pin
Carriage Roller 72 George Avenue
Radial Ball Bearings .
Adjusting Screw Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
Nylon insert Locknut 7/8-9 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
D oy Grace 8 www.panzittasales.com

5/8 Locknut

AFH-50,AFH-70A,AFH-90A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


